The bid prepared by the Bidders, as well as all correspondence and documents relating 
to the Bid exchanged by the Bidder and the Bank and supporting documents and printed 
literature shall be written in English. 

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT 

The bidder has to submit earnest money deposit of Rs. 25,000 (Rs. Twenty Five Thousand 
only) (The EMD of unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded after completion of tendering 
process and the EMD of the selected vendor shall remain with NHB as security deposit 
during the period of execution of contract for which no interest will be paid on the EMD.